

## SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL Announcement

Saltash Town Council January Full Town Council Meeting Rescheduled

The Saltash Town Council Full Town Council Meeting due to be held on Thursday 5th January 2023 has been rescheduled to Thursday 12th January 2023 due to the Christmas closure.

Saltash Town Council premises will be closed from 5pm on Thursday 22nd December until 9am on Tuesday 3rd January. A small team will be in operation over the Christmas period to ensure the public facilities are opened.

Saltash Town Council meetings are open to the public who are encouraged to attend and get involved in decisions that affect their town. Agendas are published a week before each meeting on social media and the town's noticeboards.

enquiries@saltash.gov.uk 01752 844846



